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STATE 0F WISCONS]N
BEFORETHEDEPARTMENTOFSAFETYANDPROFESSIONAL

IN THE MATTER OF DISCIPLINARY
PROCEEDINGS  AGAINST

ZACH DAVENPORT

RESPONDENT.

SERVICES

NOTICE OF  FORFEITURE

ORDER 0 0 0 7 :, 5 5
Case #  19 UNL 69

TO:       Zach Davenport
348  Woodland Circle
Madison, Wl  53704

Re:UnlicensedElectricalWork~201FTontStreet,Cassville,Wisconsin

Youareherebynotifiedthatyouaresubjecttoaforfeitureof$500.00inaccordancewithWis.
Stat.   §   10188   because  you   engaged   in   e`ectrlcal   wiring  work   without   possessing   a   proper
credentialinviolationofwisStat§101862Thisforfeituremustbepaidwithin30daysofthe
date  of mailing  of this  Notice,  or  a   12%  interest  penalty  will  be  assessed  and/or  enforcement
action may be taken against you.

The  forfeiture  of  $500.00  shaH  be  made  out  to  the  "Department  of  Safety  and  Professional
Services."lncludeinthememoline"19INL69"andsendtothefollowingaddress:

Department Monitor

Division of Legal Services and Compliance
DepartmentofSafetyandProfessionalServices

4822 Madison Yards Way
P.O.  Box 7190, Madison,  Wl  53707-7190

Telephone(608)267-3817.,Fax(608)266-2264
DSPSMonitoring@wisconsin.gov

You  are  receiving  this  forfeiture  because  you  performed   electrical  wiring  work  at  201   Front
Street,  Cassville,  Wisconsin  without  possessing  a valid  electrical  license     An  investigation  \vas
openedandyourespondedtotheDepartmentadmittingthatyouengagedinelectricalwiring
workatthissite.YouclaimedthattheDepartment'sinspectortoldyouthatyouwerewithinyour
rightstodothatworkTheinvestigationfoundthatnottobetrue.BoththeDepartmentinspector
and  the  local  Inspector  determined  that  the  work  done  requ.ired  a  valid  electriclan's  license.  A
review  of the  Department`s  credentialing  records  shows  that  you  do  not  possess  an  electrical
license.Thisisaviolationofwis.Stat§101862andWis.Admin.Code§SPS305.40.

ViolatingrulesandstatutesadoptedbytheDepartmentcarrieswithitaforfeitureofnolessthan
$25.00normorethan$500foreachviolationasallowedbyWis.Stat.§101.88.



For these reasons the  forfeiture of $500.00  is assessed  in accordance with  Wis.  Stat.  §  101.88.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin on J2s±Lo\o{/r   ail Laa>(

General  Counsel
Department of Safety and Professional  Services
P.O. Box 8368
Madison, WI 53708-8368


